PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8244433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PENNSYLVANIA BREAKER, LLC	10/26/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENNSYLVANIA TRANSFORMER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	30 CURRY AVENUE	
City:	CANONSBURG	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15317	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9035211
Patent Number:	7102101
Patent Number:	7210974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)985-5999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 985-5558

Email: IPDocket@clarkhill.com

IP DOCKET CLARK HILL PLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 130 EAST RANDOLPH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3900**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, UNITED STATES 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J3586.468997	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. MARR	
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Marr/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment PAB to PTTI EXECUTED(274237662.1)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment PAB to PTTI EXECUTED(274237662.1)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065367 FRAME: 0637 508197246

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pennsylvania Breaker, LLC, a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of the state of **Delaware** (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents identified on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, Pennsylvania Transformer Technology, Inc., a corporation legally organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having an address of 30 Curry Avenue, Canonsburg PA 15317 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to and unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, for within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS, including any and all related invention disclosures, provisional patent applications, utility model patents, foreign patent applications, and foreign patents (including all priority rights that Assignor may have or acquire under any International Convention or treaty) that have been or may be granted for the PATENTS, along with any improvements, including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and prolongations of such applications and letters patent issued thereto, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of the Patents and/or letters patent for the Inventions may issue.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE	
Pennsylvania Breaker, LLC	Pennsylvania Transformer Technology, Inc.	
By:	By: Name: Ravindra N. Rahangdale Title: President	
Date: 10/26/2023	Date: 10/26/2030	

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Title	Issue Date
9035211	Gas blast interrupter	May 19, 2015
7102101	High voltage circuit breaker with internal tank heater	September 5, 2006
7210974	Slip-on linkage	May 1, 2007

ClarkHill\J3586\468997\274226895.v1-10/26/23

RECORDED: 10/27/2023

PATENT REEL: 065367 FRAME: 0639